HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street; Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

Mrs Dorothy Jones Pettaway 1933 - 2018

Visitation

Thursday, January 25, 2018 12:00 Noon to 1:00 PM

First Baptist Church 14 Main Circle Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 *Phone: (336) 599-2193*

Funeral Service

Thursday, January 25, 2018 1:00 PM

First Baptist Church

14 Main Circle Roxboro, North Carolina 27573 Phone: (336) 599-2193 Pastor Kenneth Stokes, Officiating

Burial

Namon Poole Family Cemetery Roxboro, North Carolina



Mrs. Dorothy Jones Pettaway, age 83, passed away on Sunday January 14, 2018 at Person County Memorial Hospital.

Dorothy Pettaway is survived by her husband Frank Pettaway and her daughter Vanessa Poole of Roxboro, Roxboro, North Carolina. She is also survived by two sisters – Nancy Brown of Baltimore, Maryland and Janice Bright of Roxboro, North Carolina; two brothers – Steve Jones of Roxboro, North Carolina and Fred Whitted of Roxboro, North Carolina; six grandchildren, and 8 great-grandchildren in addition to a host of other relatives and friends.